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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:56:00PM

Assembly District 23

 21,484 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 895 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 217 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,596 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,596 

 9,010 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,751 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 5,105 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 240 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 556 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 112 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 105 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 96 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AVRAHAM SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID J. GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN FEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK PERERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE METESKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. SCHILLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN R. ANGUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN BENJAMIN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUINN CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY D. TIGER (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YACHIEL LLAC PERR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,001 

Unrecorded  1,595 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:56:00PM

Assembly District 24

 14,858 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 497 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 118 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,473 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,473 

 9,855 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,619 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,333 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 225 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 468 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 89 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 69 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 75 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALATHIA BARNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYER HALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK DWYER SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUZ THALASSINOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTELL C. MOSELY (WRITE-IN)

 2 TANEQUA STRONG (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VISHNU R MAHADEO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,746 

Unrecorded  727 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:56:00PM

Assembly District 25

 13,277 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 366 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 69 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,713 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,713 

 6,941 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,231 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,631 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 236 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 434 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 66 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 57 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 86 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AMY GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAIVD EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD M. DEEMILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED OCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. GIANNOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIL PUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL HECHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON JEREMY (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,695 

Unrecorded  1,018 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:56:00PM

Assembly District 26

 23,361 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 843 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 175 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,379 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,379 

 10,550 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,476 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 3,977 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 400 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 682 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 168 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 133 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 158 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANTHONY ALBAKIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURELIC CAGNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS RAYTSIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BARONOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIO FORCINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FUBO CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY BATTERTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HERBERT GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH GURSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULA OLIVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP M. MCGRORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIN FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,571 

Unrecorded  1,808 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:56:00PM

Assembly District 27

 14,492 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 541 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 176 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,211 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,211 

 8,281 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,258 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,543 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 270 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 579 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 72 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 79 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 85 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN W. JENNING JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA HAAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR BAZURTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC A. CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MCGRATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. DORDY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMERY SUMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WOODSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONDYE RINGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH SPELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOOEY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,188 

Unrecorded  1,023 

Page 6 of 22



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:56:00PM

Assembly District 28

 19,053 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 699 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 176 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,928 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,928 

 9,853 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,640 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 2,564 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 367 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 876 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 127 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 93 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 170 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 DANIEL LICHTENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAROLD SHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLDEN CAULFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JM FAHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MACARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNETTE TRAILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEF WASNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY BRING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DANICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW D HUNTER III (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH SPELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,717 

Unrecorded  1,211 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:56:00PM

Assembly District 29

 18,702 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 467 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 172 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,341 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,341 

 17,446 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 577 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 232 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 100 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 470 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 28 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 7 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 27 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 CATHERINE C. SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELLE BAGNALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEHOVAH'S KINGDOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,895 

Unrecorded  446 

Assembly District 30

 17,607 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 482 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 133 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,222 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,222 

 8,502 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,131 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 2,872 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 369 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 795 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 114 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 105 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 116 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 CHRIS TORRISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIKA LARSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN S. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,015 

Unrecorded  1,207 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:56:00PM

Assembly District 31

 12,442 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 320 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 150 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,913 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,913 

 10,789 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 813 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 402 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 84 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 343 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 39 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 14 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 36 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 DEREK HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNIE WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC C. TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK PERERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI MAY KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER L. DONAHUE (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,532 

Unrecorded  381 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:56:00PM

Assembly District 32

 17,110 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 434 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 168 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,712 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,712 

 15,929 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 453 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 138 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 115 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 490 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 18 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 11 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 31 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 BUTLER RICHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HAUSSEMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN HIGHTOWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BEAMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARWAIN A. BENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE L. BAKER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,197 

Unrecorded  515 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:56:00PM

Assembly District 33

 21,009 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 473 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 173 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,661 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,661 

 17,255 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,795 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,059 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 151 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 537 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 55 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 59 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 54 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 2 AVA CHRISTINA THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY GREENSPAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA M SANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEDOZE CHEYERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNIE WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBBIE GOSINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM OMOWALE CLAY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,982 

Unrecorded  679 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:56:00PM

Assembly District 34

 10,767 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 261 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 124 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,152 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,152 

 7,043 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,645 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 720 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 254 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 647 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 65 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 49 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 57 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 CLAIRE CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELRAWN SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CHIN-FATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER G. KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMARLEY GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,490 

Unrecorded  662 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:56:00PM

Assembly District 35

 9,131 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 371 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 70 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,572 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,572 

 7,014 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,145 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 412 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 88 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 282 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 44 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 20 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 40 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREEN ARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VERCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J. BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHOOPI GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL FERRELL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,056 

Unrecorded  516 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:56:00PM

Assembly District 36

 18,085 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 311 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 258 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,654 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,654 

 11,103 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,769 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,436 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 502 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 1,268 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 94 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 76 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 149 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALFRED YOUNGWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVINDER AUJLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES OAKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAIVD EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA NAUGHTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN HO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE MCGOWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH FASOLDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIEGFRIED BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER OCON (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,423 

Unrecorded  1,231 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:56:00PM

Assembly District 37

 15,803 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 272 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 227 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,308 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,308 

 10,643 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,981 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,011 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 363 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 1,196 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 95 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 71 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 131 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AIMEE YANEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY FELLENBAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN YANELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAU T. LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ROBERT MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERSON PAXTON BOREDMAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS LILAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAM JOON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILY ROZIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN AREVALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA CHEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHMID SHARAF (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER N. IWACHIU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,514 

Unrecorded  794 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:56:00PM

Assembly District 38

 10,926 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 194 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 150 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,270 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,270 

 6,271 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,226 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,217 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 170 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 502 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 88 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 61 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 80 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCIUS VORENUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL HORAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,627 

Unrecorded  643 

Assembly District 39

 7,789 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 129 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 84 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,002 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,002 

 5,146 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,216 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 394 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 151 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 448 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 68 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 19 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 32 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 JESSICA GIAMBRONE-PALMESE (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,478 

Unrecorded  524 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:56:00PM

Assembly District 40

 9,647 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 309 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 67 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,023 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,023 

 5,207 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,208 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,118 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 153 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 284 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 67 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 32 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 59 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GALLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE MARY CARMONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY WHITING ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,135 

Unrecorded  888 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:56:00PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Queens County

 275,543 PUBLIC COUNTER

 16 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,864 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2,707 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  286,130 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  286,130 

 176,838 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 46,934 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REPUBLICAN)

 27,164 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY  (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,238 JAMES C. LANE (GREEN)

 10,857 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,409 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (REFORM)

 1,060 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (STOP DE BLASIO)

 1,482 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AIMEE YANEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALATHIA BARNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED YOUNGWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN W. JENNING JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY FELLENBAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ALBAKIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURELIC CAGNE (WRITE-IN)

 2 AVA CHRISTINA THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVINDER AUJLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAHAM SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY GREENSPAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS RAYTSIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN YANELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BARONOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTLER RICHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA M SANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE C. SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES OAKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAU T. LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEDOZE CHEYERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS TORRISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GALLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE CHANG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:56:00PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 COURTNEY GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAIVD EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA NAUGHTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LICHTENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ROBERT MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA HAAS (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID J. GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELRAWN SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEREK HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONNIE WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYER HALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR BAZURTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIO FORCINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC A. CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC C. TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIKA LARSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN FEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK DWYER SR (WRITE-IN)

 3 FRANK PERERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FUBO CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MCGRATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE METESKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD M. DEEMILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREEN ARROW (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAROLD SHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN HO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY BATTERTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 HERBERT GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 8 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLDEN CAULFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELLE BAGNALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED OCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CHIN-FATT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:56:00PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 JEFFERSON PAXTON BOREDMAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEHOVAH'S KINGDOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA GIAMBRONE-PALMESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. DORDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. SCHILLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JM FAHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MACARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN R. ANGUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VERCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNETTE TRAILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEF WASNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. GIANNOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH GURSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY BRING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIL PUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS LILAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCIUS VORENUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUZ THALASSINOS (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DANICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HAUSSEMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J. BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN HIGHTOWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BEAMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW D HUNTER III (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE MARY CARMONA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 8 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 3 MIKE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTELL C. MOSELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMERY SUMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAM JOON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL HECHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI MAY KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILY ROZIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN AREVALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:56:00PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 OWEN BENJAMIN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULA OLIVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER G. KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER L. DONAHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP M. MCGRORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUINN CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL HORAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMARLEY GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY WHITING ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA CHEW (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBBIE GOSINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WOODSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON JEREMY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONDYE RINGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE MCGOWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH FASOLDT (WRITE-IN)

 2 SARAH SPELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARWAIN A. BENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIEGFRIED BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN S. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHMID SHARAF (WRITE-IN)

 2 TANEQUA STRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY D. TIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER OCON (WRITE-IN)

 70 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIN FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VISHNU R MAHADEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER N. IWACHIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHOOPI GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL FERRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM OMOWALE CLAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE L. BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YACHIEL LLAC PERR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOOEY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  270,262 

Unrecorded  15,868 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  1:56:00PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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